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*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation David Barker
Purcell/Burton, arr.
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
With our whole hearts, we give God thanks.
Great are the works of the Lord!
We ascribe honor and majesty to God.
God’s righteousness endures forever.
The fear of the Lord is the beginning of wisdom.
Let us worship God!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 58 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise = Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Elements of Worship”
Scripture Psalm 111 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
*Hymn 71 Be Thou My Vision Congregation
Offertory Prayer Marcy Jenkins
Offertory Moment by Moment Lusia Glagoleva

Berry, arr.



Anthem Sing Unto the Lord Sanctuary Choir
Charles Yannerella/Craig Courtney, arr.

Sermon Get Out of the Shade Rev. Smith
Jonah 3:1-5, 10

*Hymn 68 He Leadeth Me Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response May the Love of the Lord Sanctuary Choir

Departure of the Light

Postlude All People that on Earth Do Dwell David Barker
Robert Lowry/Andrew Barrington, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Marcy Jenkins. Marcy is married to Jess
Jenkins and they have lived in the southeast all their lives and now
call Roswell home. They have been members of Parkway since
2018. Marcy has a passion for quilting, baking, and gardening.

Annual Chili Cook-Off
Saturday, February 10 starting at 6:00 pm in the fellowship hall
Tickets are available for advanced purchase or you can purchase
them at the cook-off. Prizes (donated by our own Parkway
members!) will be awarded to top appetizers, chili, and
desserts. See the weekly email for sign up information.

Quarterly Business Meeting and Potluck Lunch
Sunday, February 11 after worship in the fellowship hall
Please join us to hear the latest in the life of Parkway.



Sun., Jan. 28

Tues., Jan. 30

Wed., Jan. 31

Thurs., Feb. 1
Sun., Feb. 4

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting
Men’s group meeting in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Wednesday Night Activities
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal
Women’s morning Bible Study
Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Parkway Baptist Church
5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
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