

parkway baptist church

January 28, 2024

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

January 28, 2024

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation

David Barker

Purcell/Burton, arr.

Call to Worship

Carey Huddlestun

With our whole hearts, we give God thanks.

Great are the works of the Lord!

We ascribe honor and majesty to God.

God's righteousness endures forever.

The fear of the Lord is the beginning of wisdom.

Let us worship God!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 58 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Elements of Worship"

Scripture Psalm 111 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 71 Be Thou My Vision Congregation

Offertory Prayer Marcy Jenkins

Offertory Moment by Moment Lusia Glagoleva

Berry, arr.

Anthem Sing Unto the Lord Sanctuary Choir

Charles Yannerella/Craig Courtney, arr.

Sermon Get Out of the Shade Rev. Smith

Jonah 3:1-5, 10

*Hymn 68 He Leadeth Me Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response May the Love of the Lord Sanctuary Choir

Departure of the Light

Postlude All People that on Earth Do Dwell David Barker

Robert Lowry/Andrew Barrington, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Marcy Jenkins. Marcy is married to Jess Jenkins and they have lived in the southeast all their lives and now call Roswell home. They have been members of Parkway since 2018. Marcy has a passion for quilting, baking, and gardening.

Annual Chili Cook-Off

Saturday, February 10 starting at 6:00 pm in the fellowship hall Tickets are available for advanced purchase or you can purchase them at the cook-off. Prizes (donated by our own Parkway members!) will be awarded to top appetizers, chili, and desserts. See the weekly email for sign up information.

Quarterly Business Meeting and Potluck Lunch

Sunday, February 11 after worship in the fellowship hall Please join us to hear the latest in the life of Parkway.

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Jan. 28	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm
Tues., Jan. 30	Men's group meeting in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Jan. 31	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Wednesday Night Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir rehearsal	7:00 pm
Thurs., Feb. 1	Women's morning Bible Study	10:30 am
Sun., Feb. 4	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.